

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 370 OF 2009
(For prel.hearing)

P.SWATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.PALANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in O.P.No. 3183/2008 (Mr.
D.Palani vs. Mrs. P.Swathi) pending before the Family Court at
Madras.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER